LTC3526/LTC3526B
�
3526bfd
Typical applicaTion
applicaTions
FeaTures DescripTion
500mA 1MHz Synchronous
Step-Up DC/DC Converters

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 102°C/W (NOTE 6)
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 7) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PC BOARD
orDer inFormaTion
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3526EDC#PBF LTC3526EDC#TRPBF LCHW 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3526BEDC#PBF LTC3526BEDC#TRPBF LCNN 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
pin conFiguraTionabsoluTe maximum raTings
elecTrical characTerisTics
LTC3526/LTC3526B
�
3526bfd
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTC3526E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
from 0°C to 85°C. Specifications over –40°C to 85°C operating
temperature range are assured by design, characterization and correlation
with statistical process controls.
Note 3: Specification is guaranteed by design and not 100% tested in
production.
Note 4: Current measurements are made when the output is not switching.
Note 5: This IC includes overtemperature protection that is intended
to protect the device during momentary overload conditions. Junction
temperature will exceed 125°C when overtemperature protection is active.
Continuous operation above the specified maximum operating junction
temperature may result in device degradation or failure.
Note 6: Failure to solder the exposed backside of the package to the PC
board ground plane will result in a thermal resistance much higher than
102°C/W.
Efficiency vs Load Current and VIN
for VOUT = 1.8V (LTC3526)
Efficiency vs Load Current and VIN
for VOUT = 3.3V (LTC3526)
Efficiency vs Load Current and VIN
for VOUT = 5V (LTC3526)